‘Aha Kenekoa ‘Aha‘olelo Iwakaluakumamawalu
THE SENATE
OF THE
TWENTY-EIGHTH LEGISLATURE
Moku‘aina ‘O Hawai‘i
STATE OF HAWAI'I
‘Akoakoa Kiimau MH 2016
REGULAR SESSION OF 2016

La ‘Umi
TENTH DAY

4 Pepeluali 2016 - Po‘aha - Hola 11:30 A.M.
FEBRUARY 4, 2016-THURSDAY-11:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

Kahea Papainoa
ROLL CALL

Papahana O Ka La
ORDER OF BUSINESS

‘Apono Mo‘olelo O Ka Puke Halawai
APPROVAL OF THE JOURNAL

Ho‘olauna Mea Kipa
INTRODUCTIONS

Ho‘oka‘a‘ike Mai Ke Kia‘aina
MESSAGES FROM THE GOVERNOR: None

Ho‘oka‘a‘ike Mai Na ‘Oihana
DEPARTMENTAL COMMUNICATION Nos. 228-257

MEASURE

D.C. No. 228

TITLE

From the Department of Labor and Industrial
Relations, dated January 7, 2016, transmitting the
Hawaii Civil Rights Commission Annual Report,
pursuant to Section 368-3, 368-4 and 515-9,
HRS.

REFERRAL

FILE


http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2016/Bills/DC228_.pdf

ORDER OF THE DAY
TENTH DAY
February 4, 2016

Page 2 of 9

D.C. No. 229 From the Department of Labor and Industrial FILE
Relations, dated January 7, 2016, transmitting the
Hoisting Machine Operators' Advisory Board
Program Annual Report for the fiscal year ending
June 30, 2014, pursuant to Section 396-20, HRS.

D.C. No. 230 From the Department of Labor and Industrial FILE
Relations, dated January 7, 2016, transmitting the
Annual Evaluation of the Hawaii Unemployment
Compensation Trust Fund, pursuant to Section
383-126.5, HRS.

D.C. No. 231 From the Department of Business, Economic FILE
Development & Tourism, dated January 11, 2016,
transmitting the Hawaii Community
Development Authority 2015 Annual Report,
pursuant to Section 206E-19, HRS.

D.C. No. 232 From the Department of Labor and Industrial FILE
Relations, dated January 15, 2016, transmitting
the Hawaii Labor Relations Board's Annual
Report for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2014,
pursuant to Section 89-5, HRS.

D.C. No. 233 From the Department of Labor and Industrial FILE
Relations, dated January 15, 2016, transmitting
the Hawaii Occupational Safety and Health
Annual Report on Contested Cases for the fiscal
year ending June 30, 2015, pursuant to Section
396-11, HRS.

D.C. No. 234 From the Department of Labor and Industrial FILE
Relations, dated January 15, 2016, transmitting
the Trust Fund for Premium Supplementation
Report, pursuant to Section 393-41, HRS.

D.C. No. 235 From the Department of Labor and Industrial FILE
Relations, dated January 15, 2016, transmitting
the Special Compensation Fund Report, pursuant
to Section 386-151, HRS.


http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2016/Bills/DC229_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2016/Bills/DC230_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2016/Bills/DC231_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2016/Bills/DC232_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2016/Bills/DC233_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2016/Bills/DC234_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2016/Bills/DC235_.pdf

ORDER OF THE DAY

TENTH DAY
February 4, 2016
Page 3 of 9

D.C. No.

D.C. No.

D.C. No.

D.C. No.

D.C. No.

D.C. No.

D.C. No.

D.C.

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No.

236

237

238

239

240

241

242

243

From the Department of Labor and Industrial
Relations, dated January 15, 2016, transmitting
the Employment and Training Special Fund
Report, pursuant to Section 383-128, HRS.

From the Department of Labor and Industrial
Relations, dated January 15, 2016, transmitting
the Reduced Ignition Propensity Cigarette
Program Special Fund Report for the fiscal year
ending June 30, 2015, pursuant to Section 132c-4,
HRS.

From the Department of Labor and Industrial
Relations, dated January 15, 2016, transmitting
the Unemployment Compensation Trust Fund
Annual Report, pursuant to Section 383-121,
HRS.

From the Department of Labor and Industrial
Relations, dated January 15, 2016, transmitting
the Special Unemployment Insurance
Administration Fund Report, pursuant to Section
383-127, HRS.

From the Department of Labor and Industrial
Relations, dated January 15, 2016, transmitting
the Trust Fund for Disability Benefits Report,
pursuant to Section 392-61, HRS.

From the Department of Labor and Industrial
Relations, dated January 19, 2016, transmitting
the Human Trafficking Victim Services Fund
Report, pursuant to Section 706, HRS.

From the Department of Labor and Industrial
Relations, dated January 15, 2016, transmitting
the Boiler and Elevator Special Fund Annual
Report, pursuant to Section 397-20, HRS.

From the Department of Labor and Industrial
Relations, dated January 19, 2016, transmitting
the Hawaii State Fire Council Annual Report.

FILE

FILE

FILE

FILE

FILE

FILE

FILE

FILE


http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2016/Bills/DC236_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2016/Bills/DC237_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2016/Bills/DC238_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2016/Bills/DC239_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2016/Bills/DC240_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2016/Bills/DC241_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2016/Bills/DC242_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2016/Bills/DC243_.pdf

ORDER OF THE DAY
TENTH DAY
February 4, 2016

Page 4 of 9

D.C. No. 244

D.C. No. 245

D.C. No. 246

D.C. No. 247

D.C. No. 248

D.C. No. 249

D.C. No. 250

From the Department of Labor and Industrial
Relations, dated January 19, 2016, transmitting
the Hoisting Machine Operators' Certification
Revolving Fund Report, pursuant to Section 396-
20, HRS.

From the Department of Labor and Industrial
Relations, dated January 19, 2016, transmitting
the Workforce Development Council Annual
Report, pursuant to Section 202-2(8), HRS.

From the Department of Human Services, dated
January 19, 2016, transmitting the Annual Report
of the Department of Human Services, pursuant
to Section 346-5, HRS; the Interim Report of the
Working Group Relating to Identification Cards,
pursuant to Act 243, SLH 2015; the Annual
Report of the State Rehabilitation Council,
pursuant to Section 348-8(c), HRS; and the
Annual Report on the Spouse and Child Abuse
Special Account, pursuant to Section 346-7.5,
HRS.

From the Hawaii Health Systems Corporation,
dated January 19, 2016, transmitting the Hawaii
Health Systems Corporation Annual Audit and
Report FY2015, pursuant to Section 323F-22(b)
and (c), HRS.

From the University of Hawaii, dated January 19,
2016, transmitting a report of hire, pursuant to
Act 119, Section 128, SLH 2015.

From the University of Hawaii, dated January 19,
2016, transmitting the Annual Report on Net-
Zero Energy for the University of Hawaii,
pursuant to Section 304A-119, HRS.

From the Department of Business, Economic
Development & Tourism, dated January 20, 2016,
transmitting the High Technology Development
Corporation Annual Report, pursuant to Section
206M-3.5, HRS.

FILE

FILE

FILE

FILE

FILE

FILE

FILE


http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2016/Bills/DC244_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2016/Bills/DC245_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2016/Bills/DC246_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2016/Bills/DC247_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2016/Bills/DC248_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2016/Bills/DC249_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2016/Bills/DC250_.pdf

ORDER OF THE DAY
TENTH DAY
February 4, 2016

Page 5 of 9

D.C. No. 251 From the Department of the Attorney General, FILE
dated January 21, 2016, transmitting the 2015
Report of the Commission to Promote Uniform
Legislation.

D.C. No. 252 From the Department of Health, dated January FILE
22, 2016, transmitting the Annual Report on
Mental Health and Substance Abuse Special
Fund, pursuant to Section 334-15, HRS.

D.C. No. 253 From the Department of Health, dated January FILE
22, 2016, transmitting the Annual Report on Solid
Waste Management, pursuant to Section 342G-
15, HRS.

D.C. No. 254 From the Department of Health, dated January FILE
25, 2016, transmitting the Annual Report to the
Legislature Summarizing Yearly Data on
Forensic Patients at Hawaii State Hospital,
pursuant to Section 334-16, HRS.

D.C. No. 255 From the Office of the Auditor, dated January 25, FILE
2016, transmitting the Comprehensive Annual
Financial Report (CAFR), as directed by the
Hawaii State Constitution, Article VI, Section
10, and as authorized by Chapter 23, HRS.

D.C. No. 256 From the Legislative Reference Bureau, dated FILE
January 27, 2016, transmitting the Report of the
Legislative Family Caregivers Working Group,
prepared by the Bureau pursuant to SCR 107, SD
1, HD 1 (2015).

D.C. No. 257 From the University of Hawaii, dated January 26, FILE
2016, transmitting a report of hire pursuant to Act
119, Section 128, SLH 2015.


http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2016/Bills/DC251_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2016/Bills/DC252_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2016/Bills/DC253_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2016/Bills/DC254_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2016/Bills/DC255_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2016/Bills/DC256_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2016/Bills/DC257_.pdf

ORDER OF THE DAY
TENTH DAY
February 4, 2016

Page 6 of 9

Ho‘oka‘a‘ike No Ka Hale
HOUSE COMMUNICATION Nos. 5-7

Informing the Senate that on February 3, 2016,
the following House Bills passed Third Reading
in the House:

H.B. No. 32
"RELATING TO CROSSWALK
SAFETY."(Crosswalk Safety; Pedestrians)

H.B. No. 900, H.D. 2
"RELATING TO MEDICAL ASSISTANCE
FRAUD."(Medical Assistance Fraud)

H.B. No. 901
"RELATING TO LAW ENFORCEMENT
VEHICLES."(Law Enforcement Vehicles)

Ho‘oka‘a‘ike No Ka ‘Aha Kenekoa
SENATE COMMUNICATIONS: None

Ho‘oka‘a‘ike Mai Ka ‘Ao‘ao Ho‘okolokolo
JUDICIARY COMMUNICATIONS: None

Hapai Palapala

INTRODUCTION OF MEASURES

Palapala Ho‘ike Na Na Komike Kiimau
STANDING COMMITTEE REPORT Nos. 2016-2018

2016
(One Day Notice)

(JDL) S.B. No. 2310

REFERRAL

Senate Concurrent Resolution Nos. 21-22

"RELATING TO DOMESTIC ABUSE

PROTECTIVE ORDERS."

(Recommends passage on SECOND
READING and placement on the calendar for

Third Reading)


http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2016/Bills/HB32_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2016/Bills/HB900_hd2_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2016/Bills/HB901_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2016/CommReports/SB2310_sscr2016_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2016/Bills/SB2310_.pdf

ORDER OF THE DAY
TENTH DAY
February 4, 2016

Page 7 of 9

2017 (JDL)
(48 Hrs. Notice)

2018 (HWN)

S.B. No.2289,S.D.1

"RELATING TO LABOR."

(Recommends passage on SECOND
READING and placement on the calendar for
Third Reading)

S.B. No.2124,S.D.1

"RELATING TO INCREASING THE
PAYMENT AMOUNT FOR THE OFFICE
OF HAWAIIAN AFFAIRS' PRO RATA
SHARE OF THE PUBLIC LAND TRUST."
(Recommends passage on SECOND
READING and referral to WAM)

Papahana O Ka La
ORDER OF THE DAY

Ho‘ouna Komike Ho‘olohe A Ho‘ouna Hou Paha
REFERRALS AND RE-REFERRALS

Ho‘oka‘a‘ike ‘E A‘e
MISCELLANEOUS COMMUNICATIONS: None

Hana ‘E A‘e
MISCELLANEQOUS BUSINESS

Ho‘olaha
ANNOUNCEMENTS

Papamanawa Ho‘olohe Palapala
e Committee Hearing Schedule:

COMMITTEE DATE & TIME ROOM
CPH/HMS 2/4/2016 1:15 PM 016
GVO 2/4/2016 1:15 PM 414
HMS/CPH 2/4/2016 1:15 PM 016
PSM 2/4/2016 1:15 PM 229
GVO/PSM 2/4/2016 2:15 PM 414

PSM/GVO 2/4/2016 2:15 PM 414


http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2016/CommReports/SB2289_sd1_sscr2017_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2016/Bills/SB2289_sd1_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2016/CommReports/SB2124_sd1_sscr2018_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2016/Bills/SB2124_sd1_.pdf

ORDER OF THE DAY
TENTH DAY
February 4, 2016

Page 8 of 9

HOU

TRE

HOU

CPH

JDL

JDL
EDU/EET
EDU/HMS
EET
HMS/EDU
HWN/WLA
EDU
CPH/WLA
WLA/CPH
WLA

CPH

WLA
HWN/JDL
JDL

GVO
HMS/PSM
HMS/HOU
HOU/HMS
HMS
TRE/WLA
WLA/TRE
EDU/TRE
EDU/TRE
TRE
PSM/JDL
JDL

CPH

JDL

CPH

EDU

HWN
TSI/EET
PSM/WLA
TSI/CPH
WLA/PSM
TSI
TRE/TSI
WLA/JDL
WLA

2/4/2016 2:45 PM
2/4/2016 2:45 PM
2/4/2016 2:50 PM
2/5/2016 9:00 AM
2/5/2016 9:00 AM
2/5/2016 9:30 AM
2/5/2016 1:00 PM
2/5/2016 1:15 PM
2/5/2016 1:15 PM
2/5/2016 1:15 PM
2/5/2016 1:15 PM
2/5/2016 1:25 PM
2/5/2016 2:45 PM
2/5/2016 2:45 PM
2/5/2016 2:50 PM
2/6/2016 9:00 AM
2/8/2016 10:00 AM
2/8/2016 1:15 PM
2/9/2016 9:00 AM
2/9/2016 1:15 PM
2/9/2016 1:15 PM
2/9/2016 1:20 PM
2/9/2016 1:20 PM
2/9/2016 1:45 PM
2/9/2016 2:45 PM
2/9/2016 2:45 PM
2/9/2016 3:00 PM
2/9/2016 3:15 PM
2/9/2016 3:15 PM
2/10/2016 8:30 AM
2/10/2016 9:00 AM
2/10/2016 9:30 AM
2/10/2016 9:30 AM

2/10/2016 10:30 AM

2/10/2016 1:15 PM
2/10/2016 1:15 PM
2/10/2016 1:15 PM
2/10/2016 2:45 PM
2/10/2016 2:45 PM
2/10/2016 2:45 PM
2/10/2016 2:50 PM
2/10/2016 3:15 PM
2/10/2016 3:20 PM
2/10/2016 3:30 PM

225
229
225
229
016
016
229
229
414
229
016
229
224
224
224
229
224
016
016
414
016
016
016
016
229
229
229
229
229
016
016
229
016
229
229
016
414
224
225
224
225
225
224
224



ORDER OF THE DAY
TENTH DAY
February 4, 2016

Page 9 of 9

JDL

CPH
CPH/EDU
HMS
CPH/JIDL
JDL/CPH
EDU
EDU/IDL
WLA/EET
JDL

JDL
TSI/PSM
PSM
WLA

e Senate Session will convene at 11:30 a.m. on Friday, February 5, 2016.

Ke Pani ‘Ana
ADJOURNMENT

2/11/2016 9:00 AM
2/11/2016 10:30 AM
2/11/2016 10:30 AM
2/11/2016 1:20 PM
2/12/2016 9:00 AM
2/12/2016 9:30 AM
2/12/2016 1:15 PM
2/12/2016 1:15 PM
2/12/2016 2:00 PM
2/16/2016 9:00 AM
2/16/2016 9:30 AM
2/16/2016 1:15 PM
2/16/2016 1:20 PM
2/17/2016 2:50 PM

016
229
229
016
229
016
229
229
414
016
016
229
229
224



