'Aha Kenekoa 'Aha'ōlelo Iwakāluakumamāwalu THE SENATE OF THE TWENTY-EIGHTH LEGISLATURE

Mokuʻāina 'O Hawai'i STATE OF HAWAI'I

'Ākoakoa Kūmau MH 2016 REGULAR SESSION OF 2016

Lā 'Umi TENTH DAY

4 Pepeluali 2016 - Poʻahā - Hola 11:30 A.M. FEBRUARY 4, 2016-THURSDAY-11:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

Papahana O Ka Lā ORDER OF BUSINESS

Kāhea Papainoa ROLL CALL

'Āpono Mo'olelo O Ka Puke Hālāwai APPROVAL OF THE JOURNAL

Ho'olauna Mea Kipa INTRODUCTIONS

Hoʻokaʻaʻike Mai Ke Kiaʻāina

MESSAGES FROM THE GOVERNOR: None

Ho'oka'a'ike Mai Nā 'Oihana DEPARTMENTAL COMMUNICATION Nos. 228-257

MEASURE TITLE REFERRAL

FILE

D.C. No. 228 From the Department of Labor and Industrial

Relations, dated January 7, 2016, transmitting the Hawaii Civil Rights Commission Annual Report, pursuant to Section 368-3, 368-4 and 515-9,

HRS.

D.C. No. 229	From the Department of Labor and Industrial Relations, dated January 7, 2016, transmitting the Hoisting Machine Operators' Advisory Board Program Annual Report for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2014, pursuant to Section 396-20, HRS.	FILE
D.C. No. 230	From the Department of Labor and Industrial Relations, dated January 7, 2016, transmitting the Annual Evaluation of the Hawaii Unemployment Compensation Trust Fund, pursuant to Section 383-126.5, HRS.	FILE
D.C. No. 231	From the Department of Business, Economic Development & Tourism, dated January 11, 2016, transmitting the Hawaii Community Development Authority 2015 Annual Report, pursuant to Section 206E-19, HRS.	FILE
D.C. No. 232	From the Department of Labor and Industrial Relations, dated January 15, 2016, transmitting the Hawaii Labor Relations Board's Annual Report for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2014, pursuant to Section 89-5, HRS.	FILE
D.C. No. 233	From the Department of Labor and Industrial Relations, dated January 15, 2016, transmitting the Hawaii Occupational Safety and Health Annual Report on Contested Cases for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2015, pursuant to Section 396-11, HRS.	FILE
D.C. No. 234	From the Department of Labor and Industrial Relations, dated January 15, 2016, transmitting the Trust Fund for Premium Supplementation Report, pursuant to Section 393-41, HRS.	FILE
D.C. No. 235	From the Department of Labor and Industrial Relations, dated January 15, 2016, transmitting the Special Compensation Fund Report, pursuant to Section 386-151, HRS.	FILE

D.C. No. 236	From the Department of Labor and Industrial Relations, dated January 15, 2016, transmitting the Employment and Training Special Fund Report, pursuant to Section 383-128, HRS.	FILE
D.C. No. 237	From the Department of Labor and Industrial Relations, dated January 15, 2016, transmitting the Reduced Ignition Propensity Cigarette Program Special Fund Report for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2015, pursuant to Section 132c-4, HRS.	FILE
D.C. No. 238	From the Department of Labor and Industrial Relations, dated January 15, 2016, transmitting the Unemployment Compensation Trust Fund Annual Report, pursuant to Section 383-121, HRS.	FILE
D.C. No. 239	From the Department of Labor and Industrial Relations, dated January 15, 2016, transmitting the Special Unemployment Insurance Administration Fund Report, pursuant to Section 383-127, HRS.	FILE
D.C. No. 240	From the Department of Labor and Industrial Relations, dated January 15, 2016, transmitting the Trust Fund for Disability Benefits Report, pursuant to Section 392-61, HRS.	FILE
D.C. No. 241	From the Department of Labor and Industrial Relations, dated January 19, 2016, transmitting the Human Trafficking Victim Services Fund Report, pursuant to Section 706, HRS.	FILE
D.C. No. 242	From the Department of Labor and Industrial Relations, dated January 15, 2016, transmitting the Boiler and Elevator Special Fund Annual Report, pursuant to Section 397-20, HRS.	FILE
D.C. No. 243	From the Department of Labor and Industrial Relations, dated January 19, 2016, transmitting the Hawaii State Fire Council Annual Report.	FILE

D.C. No. 244	From the Department of Labor and Industrial Relations, dated January 19, 2016, transmitting the Hoisting Machine Operators' Certification Revolving Fund Report, pursuant to Section 396-20, HRS.	FILE
D.C. No. 245	From the Department of Labor and Industrial Relations, dated January 19, 2016, transmitting the Workforce Development Council Annual Report, pursuant to Section 202-2(8), HRS.	FILE
D.C. No. 246	From the Department of Human Services, dated January 19, 2016, transmitting the Annual Report of the Department of Human Services, pursuant to Section 346-5, HRS; the Interim Report of the Working Group Relating to Identification Cards, pursuant to Act 243, SLH 2015; the Annual Report of the State Rehabilitation Council, pursuant to Section 348-8(c), HRS; and the Annual Report on the Spouse and Child Abuse Special Account, pursuant to Section 346-7.5, HRS.	FILE
D.C. No. 247	From the Hawaii Health Systems Corporation, dated January 19, 2016, transmitting the Hawaii Health Systems Corporation Annual Audit and Report FY2015, pursuant to Section 323F-22(b) and (c), HRS.	FILE
D.C. No. 248	From the University of Hawaii, dated January 19, 2016, transmitting a report of hire, pursuant to Act 119, Section 128, SLH 2015.	FILE
D.C. No. 249	From the University of Hawaii, dated January 19, 2016, transmitting the Annual Report on Net-Zero Energy for the University of Hawaii, pursuant to Section 304A-119, HRS.	FILE
D.C. No. 250	From the Department of Business, Economic Development & Tourism, dated January 20, 2016, transmitting the High Technology Development Corporation Annual Report, pursuant to Section 206M-3.5, HRS.	FILE

D.C. No. 251	From the Department of the Attorney General, dated January 21, 2016, transmitting the 2015 Report of the Commission to Promote Uniform Legislation.	FILE
D.C. No. 252	From the Department of Health, dated January 22, 2016, transmitting the Annual Report on Mental Health and Substance Abuse Special Fund, pursuant to Section 334-15, HRS.	FILE
D.C. No. 253	From the Department of Health, dated January 22, 2016, transmitting the Annual Report on Solid Waste Management, pursuant to Section 342G-15, HRS.	FILE
D.C. No. 254	From the Department of Health, dated January 25, 2016, transmitting the Annual Report to the Legislature Summarizing Yearly Data on Forensic Patients at Hawaii State Hospital, pursuant to Section 334-16, HRS.	FILE
D.C. No. 255	From the Office of the Auditor, dated January 25, 2016, transmitting the Comprehensive Annual Financial Report (CAFR), as directed by the Hawaii State Constitution, Article VII, Section 10, and as authorized by Chapter 23, HRS.	FILE
D.C. No. 256	From the Legislative Reference Bureau, dated January 27, 2016, transmitting the Report of the Legislative Family Caregivers Working Group, prepared by the Bureau pursuant to SCR 107, SD 1, HD 1 (2015).	FILE
D.C. No. 257	From the University of Hawaii, dated January 26, 2016, transmitting a report of hire pursuant to Act 119, Section 128, SLH 2015.	FILE

ORDER OF THE DAY TENTH DAY February 4, 2016 Page 6 of 9

5

6

7

Hoʻokaʻaʻike No Ka Hale HOUSE COMMUNICATION Nos. 5-7

Informing the Senate that on February 3, 2016, the following House Bills passed Third Reading in the House:

H.B. No. 32

"RELATING TO CROSSWALK SAFETY."(Crosswalk Safety; Pedestrians)

H.B. No. 900, H.D. 2

"RELATING TO MEDICAL ASSISTANCE FRAUD."(Medical Assistance Fraud)

Hoʻokaʻaʻike No KaʻAha Kenekoa SENATE COMMUNICATIONS: None

Hoʻokaʻaʻike Mai Ka ʻAoʻao Hoʻokolokolo JUDICIARY COMMUNICATIONS: None

Hāpai Palapala

INTRODUCTION OF MEASURES Senate Concurrent Resolution Nos. 21-22

"RELATING TO LAW ENFORCEMENT VEHICLES." (Law Enforcement Vehicles)

Palapala Hōʻike Na Nā Kōmike Kūmau STANDING COMMITTEE REPORT Nos. 2016-2018

H.B. No. 901

2016 (JDL) S.B. No. 2310 (One Day Notice) "RELATING"

"RELATING TO DOMESTIC ABUSE PROTECTIVE ORDERS." (Recommends passage on <u>SECOND</u> <u>READING</u> and placement on the calendar for Third Reading) ORDER OF THE DAY TENTH DAY February 4, 2016 Page 7 of 9

<u>2017</u> (JDL) <u>S.B. No. 2289, S.D. 1</u>

(48 Hrs. Notice) "RELATING TO LABOR."

(Recommends passage on SECOND

READING and placement on the calendar for

Third Reading)

<u>2018</u> (HWN) <u>S.B. No. 2124, S.D. 1</u>

"RELATING TO INCREASING THE PAYMENT AMOUNT FOR THE OFFICE OF HAWAIIAN AFFAIRS' PRO RATA SHARE OF THE PUBLIC LAND TRUST."

(Recommends passage on <u>SECOND</u> <u>READING</u> and referral to WAM)

Papahana O Ka Lā ORDER OF THE DAY

Ho'ouna Kōmike Ho'olohe A Ho'ouna Hou Paha REFERRALS AND RE-REFERRALS

Hoʻokaʻaʻike ʻĒ Aʻe

MISCELLANEOUS COMMUNICATIONS: None

Hana 'Ē A'e MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS

Hoʻolaha ANNOUNCEMENTS

Papamanawa Ho'olohe Palapala

• Committee Hearing Schedule:

<u>COMMITTEE</u>	DATE & TIME	<u>ROOM</u>
CPH/HMS	2/4/2016 1:15 PM	016
GVO	2/4/2016 1:15 PM	414
HMS/CPH	2/4/2016 1:15 PM	016
PSM	2/4/2016 1:15 PM	229
GVO/PSM	2/4/2016 2:15 PM	414
PSM/GVO	2/4/2016 2:15 PM	414

HOU	2/4/2016 2:45 PM	225
TRE	2/4/2016 2:45 PM	229
HOU	2/4/2016 2:50 PM	225
СРН	2/5/2016 9:00 AM	229
JDL	2/5/2016 9:00 AM	016
JDL	2/5/2016 9:30 AM	016
EDU/EET	2/5/2016 1:00 PM	229
EDU/HMS	2/5/2016 1:15 PM	229
EET	2/5/2016 1:15 PM	414
HMS/EDU	2/5/2016 1:15 PM	229
HWN/WLA	2/5/2016 1:15 PM	016
EDU	2/5/2016 1:25 PM	229
CPH/WLA	2/5/2016 2:45 PM	224
WLA/CPH	2/5/2016 2:45 PM	224
WLA	2/5/2016 2:50 PM	224
СРН	2/6/2016 9:00 AM	229
WLA	2/8/2016 10:00 AM	224
HWN/JDL	2/8/2016 1:15 PM	016
JDL	2/9/2016 9:00 AM	016
GVO	2/9/2016 1:15 PM	414
HMS/PSM	2/9/2016 1:15 PM	016
HMS/HOU	2/9/2016 1:20 PM	016
HOU/HMS	2/9/2016 1:20 PM	016
HMS	2/9/2016 1:45 PM	016
TRE/WLA	2/9/2016 2:45 PM	229
WLA/TRE	2/9/2016 2:45 PM	229
EDU/TRE	2/9/2016 3:00 PM	229
EDU/TRE	2/9/2016 3:15 PM	229
TRE	2/9/2016 3:15 PM	229
PSM/JDL	2/10/2016 8:30 AM	016
JDL	2/10/2016 9:00 AM	016
CPH	2/10/2016 9:30 AM	229
JDL	2/10/2016 9:30 AM	016
CPH	2/10/2016 10:30 AM	229
EDU	2/10/2016 1:15 PM	229
HWN	2/10/2016 1:15 PM	016
TSI/EET	2/10/2016 1:15 PM	414
PSM/WLA	2/10/2016 2:45 PM	224
TSI/CPH	2/10/2016 2:45 PM	225
WLA/PSM	2/10/2016 2:45 PM	224
TSI	2/10/2016 2:50 PM	225
TRE/TSI	2/10/2016 3:15 PM	225
WLA/JDL	2/10/2016 3:13 TM 2/10/2016 3:20 PM	224
WLA	2/10/2016 3:20 PM	224
	=, 10, =010 0.00 11.1	

ORDER OF THE DAY TENTH DAY February 4, 2016 Page 9 of 9

JDL	2/11/2016 9:00 AM	016
СРН	2/11/2016 10:30 AM	229
CPH/EDU	2/11/2016 10:30 AM	229
HMS	2/11/2016 1:20 PM	016
CPH/JDL	2/12/2016 9:00 AM	229
JDL/CPH	2/12/2016 9:30 AM	016
EDU	2/12/2016 1:15 PM	229
EDU/JDL	2/12/2016 1:15 PM	229
WLA/EET	2/12/2016 2:00 PM	414
JDL	2/16/2016 9:00 AM	016
JDL	2/16/2016 9:30 AM	016
TSI/PSM	2/16/2016 1:15 PM	229
PSM	2/16/2016 1:20 PM	229
WLA	2/17/2016 2:50 PM	224

• Senate Session will convene at 11:30 a.m. on Friday, February 5, 2016.

Ke Pani 'Ana ADJOURNMENT